



TCI EXPRESS

LEADER IN EXPRESS

To,

Dated: August 14, 2024

Listing Department, The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., "Exchange Plaza", Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051 Scrip Symbol: TCIEXP	Listing Department, BSE Ltd., Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai – 400001 Scrip Code: 540212
---	---

Sub: Newspaper Cuttings – Publication of Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter ended June 30, 2024

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are forwarding herewith copies of newspaper cuttings of the above Financial Results, as published in the following newspapers:

Sr. no.	Name of Newspaper	Date of Publishing
1.	Financial Express (English)	August 14, 2024
2.	Nav Telangana (Telugu)	August 14, 2024

This is for your information and necessary records please.

Thanking you,
For **TCI Express Limited**

PRIYANKA
(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)
Encl: as above

TCI Express Limited
Website: www.tciexpress.in

Corporate Office: TCI House, Plot No. 69, Sector 32, Institutional Area, Gurugram - 122001, India
Tel.: +91-124-2384090-94 • **Email:** info@tciexpress.in • **CIN:** L62200TG2008PLC061781
Registered Office: Flat Nos. 306 & 307, 1-8-273, Third Floor, Ashoka Bhoopal Chambers,
S. P. Road, Secunderabad – 500003 • **Tel.:** ++91 40 27840104

UNIVERSUS PHOTO IMAGINGS LIMITED

CIN : L22222UP2011PLC103611

Regd. Office : 19th km, Hapur, Bulandshahr road, PO Guloathi Bulandshahr, Uttarpradesh - 245408

Corporate Office : Plot No 87, Sector 32, Institutional Area, Gurugram, Haryana - 122001

Unaudited Financial Results For the Quarter Ended 30th June 2024

Rs in lakhs except EPS

Rs in lakhs except EPS

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
	June 30, 2024 Unaudited	March 31, 2024 Audited	June 30, 2023 Unaudited	March 31, 2024 Audited	June 30, 2024 Unaudited	March 31, 2024 Audited	June 30, 2023 Unaudited	March 31, 2024 Audited
Total Income from Operations	922.00	959.00	767.00	3,245.00	922.00	959.00	767.00	3,245.00
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	765.00	633.00	1,119.00	4,027.00	765.00	633.00	1,119.00	4,027.00
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) and before non-controlling interest and share of profit from associate, attributable to Equity Holders of the parent	765.00	633.00	1,119.00	4,027.00	(1,010.00)	(4,253.00)	(3,243.00)	(18,697.00)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, non-controlling interest and share of profit from associate, attributable to Equity Holders of the parent	578.00	538.00	843.00	3,089.00	(1,197.00)	(4,348.00)	(3,519.00)	(19,635.00)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)) attributable to Equity Holders of the parent	579.00	540.00	843.00	3,092.00	(1,163.00)	(3,811.00)	(3,290.00)	(18,440.00)
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 10/- each)	1,095.00	1,095.00	1,095.00	1,095.00	1,095.00	1,095.00	1,095.00	1,095.00
Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserve)			60,567.00					85,264.00
Basic & Diluted Earnings / (Loss) Per Share	5.28	4.92	7.70	28.22	(10.94)	(39.72)	(32.14)	(179.37)

Notes:

- The Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 13.08.2024 and Limited Review of these results has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendment rules thereunder.
- Dividend Receivable Rs 17427.59 lakhs from foreign associate company JPF Netherlands BV was declared and recognised in income during the year 2021-22 and is pending due to shortage of cash flow due to increase in the energy cost in Europe, lower base of sales and production volume, increase in production cost, increase in overheads and the declining of the demand due to the ongoing crises in Europe. In the opinion of the management, the amount is good and recoverable and no provision is required to be made in the books of accounts although there is delay in receipt of amount due to unfavourable conditions.
- The figures for the Quarter ended March 31, 2024 are balancing figures between the audited figures of the full Financial Year and the published year-to-date figures upto the third Quarter of the Financial Year.
- Figures for the previous quarters/period have been regrouped /rearranged wherever required, to make them comparable.

By order of the Board
For Universus Photo Imagings Limited
Sd/-
Shallendra Sinha
(Managing Director)
DIN:08649186

Place : Gurugram
Date : 13.08.2024

CONSOLIDATED FINVEST & HOLDINGS LIMITED

Regd. Office : 19th K.M., Hapur Bulandshahr Road, P.O. Guloathi, Bulandshahr (U.P.)

Head Office: Plot No. 12, Local Shopping Complex, Sector - B-1, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi - 110070

CIN:L33200UP1993PLC05474 Tel. No.: 011 - 40322100 E-mail:cs_cfh@jindalgroup.com website: www.consofinvest.com

EXTRACTS OF THE STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2024

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
	30.06.2024	30.06.2023	31st March 2024
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
Total Income from operations	1775	1,380	5,169
Net Profit for the period (before Exceptional items and tax)	1,759	1,355	5,090
Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,759	1,355	5,090
Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,296	1,034	4,646
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	6,091	3,041	6,480
Total Comprehensive Income for the period attributable to owner of the parent	6,091	3,041	6,480
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 10/- each)	3233	3,233	3,233
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	77,583
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- each) on Net Profit (Not annualised)	7.10	3.20	14.37

Note:

- Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with The Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder.
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 13th August 2024 and limited review of these results has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange's websites (www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website at www.consofinvest.com.

for Consolidated Finvest & Holdings Limited
Sanjiv Kumar Agarwal
Managing Director - DIN: 01623575

Place: New Delhi
Date: 13th August 2024

ESTER INDUSTRIES LTD.

CIN: L24111UR1985PLC015063

Regd. Office: Sohan Nagar, P.O. Charubeta, Khatima-262308, Distt. Udham Singh Nagar, Uttarakhand
Phone: (05943) 250153-57, Fax: (05943) 250158, Website - www.esterindustries.com, Email - investor@ester.in

EXTRACT OF AN UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE 2024

(Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Current quarter ended	Preceding quarter ended	Previous year ended	Corresponding quarter ended in the previous year	Current quarter ended	Preceding quarter ended	Previous year ended	Corresponding quarter ended in the previous year
		30-Jun-24 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-24 (Audited) (Refer Note No. 3)	31-Mar-24 (Audited)	30-Jun-23 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-24 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-24 (Audited) (Refer Note No. 3)	31-Mar-24 (Audited)	30-Jun-23 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	24,377.02	22,025.56	88,165.58	20,647.45	29,235.7	27,995.05	1,09,046.28	26,698.39
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and /or extra ordinary items)	(260.11)	(1,196.30)	(5,728.82)	(674.87)	(1,665.61)	(2,652.28)	(13,500.08)	(2,353.72)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extra ordinary items)	(260.11)	(1,196.30)	(5,728.82)	(674.87)	(1,665.61)	(2,652.28)	(13,500.08)	(2,353.72)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extra ordinary items)	(204.19)	(916.25)	(4,333.43)	(527.63)	(1,609.69)	(2,372.23)	(12,104.69)	(2,206.48)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(208.11)	(988.62)	(4,409.98)	(529.06)	(1,614.11)	(2,430.84)	(12,181.11)	(2,212.45)
6	Equity Share Capital	4,697.70	4,697.70	4,697.70	4,169.69	4,697.70	4,697.70	4,697.70	4,169.69
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year (Other Equity)	-	-	77,925.67	-	-	-	67,056.66	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) Basic : (in Rs.) Diluted: (in Rs.)	(0.22) (0.22)	(1.09) (1.09)	(5.19) (5.19)	(0.63) (0.63)	(1.71) (1.71)	(2.83) (2.83)	(14.49) (14.49)	(2.65) (2.65)

NOTES:

- In terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, these standalone financial results ("financial results") for the quarter ended 30 June 2024 have been reviewed and recommended for approval by the Audit Committee and accordingly have been approved by the Board of Directors of Ester Industries Limited ("the Company") at their respective meetings held on 12 August 2024.
- The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting 34, Interim Financial Reporting (Ind AS 34), prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with the presentation and disclosure requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).
- Figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2024 are the balancing figures for between audited figures for the full financial year and the reviewed year to date figures up to the third quarter of the respective financial year.
- On May 1, 2024, Company entered into an agreement with Loop Industries Inc. having principal office in Canada, to form a 50:50 joint venture based in India ("India JV"). The purpose of the India JV is to build and operate an Infinite Loop manufacturing facility in India which will manufacture of DMT and/or MEG through depolymerisation of PET and/or Polyester waste using patented Loop technology. Subsequently on 22 July 2024, Company has incorporated a private limited company in the name of "ESTER LOOP INFINITE TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED ("ELITE") in India as wholly owned subsidiary of the Company. ELITE is intended to be the joint venture company between the Company and Loop Industries Inc. ("Loop") and both the Company and Loop will hold 50% in ELITE as per the joint venture agreement dated 1st May, 2024 mentioned above.
- Ind AS 108 operating segment is a component of the Company that engages in business activities whose operating results are regularly reviewed by the company's Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM) to make decisions about resources to be allocated to the segment and assess its performance; and for which discrete financial information is available. Accordingly, the Company has identified its operating segments as below:
 - Polyester chips and film
 - Speciality polymers
- During the previous quarter ended 31 March 2024, the Company has raised money by the way of issuing 1,05,60,250 Equity Shares of face value of Rs 5 per equity share on preferential basis for cash to Promoter & Promoter Group and Non-Promoter Category at a price of Rs. 94.60 per equity share (including a premium of Rs. 89.60 per equity share) aggregating to 9,990 lacs. The issue was made in accordance with applicable provisions of SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018 [SEBI (ICDR)]. Expenses incurred in relation to preferential allotment amounting to Rs.13.57 lacs (net of taxes) have been adjusted from securities premium account.

For Ester Industries Limited
Sd/-

Arvind Singhania
Chairman & CEO

Place: New Delhi
Date : 12 August 2024



Registered Office: 37/2, Chinar Park, New Town Rajarhat Main Road, PO Hatlari, Kolkata - 700 157, India
Corporate Office: Mercantile Chambers, 12 J.N. Heredia Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400 001.
CIN No. L24117WB1962PLC025584

Statement of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Results for Quarter ended 30th June, 2024

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
		30.06.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited	30.06.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited	30.06.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	0	28	1	28	0	28	1	28
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(53)	(47)	(56)	(584)	(53)	(178)	(56)	(715)
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(53)	(47)	(56)	(584)	(53)	(178)	(56)	(715)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	817	(47)	(56)	(584)	817	(178)	(56)	(715)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
6.	Equity Share Capital	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138	3,138
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) 1. Basic: 2. Diluted:	2.60 2.60	(0.15) (0.15)	(0.18) (0.18)	(1.86) (1.86)	2.60 2.60	(0.57) (0.57)	(0.18) (0.18)	(2.28) (2.28)

Notes:-

- The above financial Result of a Quarterly Financial Result filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/2016 dated July 5, 2016. The Full format of the financial Result for the quarter ended 30th June 2024 and Explanatory Notes are available on the stock exchange website at www.bseindia.com, https://www.nseindia.com/, https://www.cse-india.com/ and on the company's website at https://binaniindustries.com/

For Binani Industries Limited
Sd/-

Archana Manoj Shroff
Managing Director Cum CFO

Place : Mumbai
Date : 13th August, 2024

BIGBLOC CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

CIN : L45200GJ2015PLC083577

REGD. OFF.: Office No. 908, 9th Floor, Rajhans Montessa, Dumas Road, Magdalla, Surat - 395 007 (GUJARAT)

Ph: +91-261-2463262 / 63 Email : bigblockconstruction@gmail.com, website : www.nxtbloc.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
	30/06/2024 (Unaudited)	31/03/2024 (Audited)	30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	31/03/2024 (Audited)	30/06/2024 (Unaudited)	31/03/2024 (Audited)	30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	31/03/2024 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	1,649.39	2,553.15	2,976.64	11,045.63	5,226.06	7,177.76	5,493.85	24,736.58
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(48.27)	167.27	412.69	1,482.75	433.11	1,130.33	817.44	4,111.19
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(48.27)	167.27	412.69	1,482.75	433.11	1,130.33	817.44	4,111.19
Net profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(57.72)	93.71	308.78	1,103.05	303.31	864.66	590.07	3,068.83
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(57.72)	84.15	308.78	1,093.49	314.15	856.46	595.17	3,076.57
Paid up Equity Share Capital				1415.76				
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet as on 31/03/2024				4,633.37				9,447.00
Earning Per Share (Face value of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -								
(a) Basic (in Rs.) :	(0.08)	0.13	0.44	1.56	0.62	1.22	0.85	4.36
(b) Diluted (in Rs.) :	(0.08)	0.13	0.44	1.56	0.62	1.22	0.85	4.36

Note:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on August 13, 2024.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for quarter ended on 30th June, 2024 filed with stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the results is available on the Stock Exchange website i.e www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e., www.nxtbloc.in.

For BIGBLOC CONSTRUCTION LTD.
Sd/-

NARESH SABOO
MANAGING DIRECTOR

Place : Surat
Date : 13/08/2024



MEDICAMEN BIOTECH LTD.

Regd. Office: 1506, Chiranjiv Tower 43, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019

CIN : L74899DL1993PLC056594 E-mail : cs@medicamen.com, www.medicamen.com

Un-audited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended as on 30th June 2024

Rupees in Lacs(Except per Share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Three months period ended		Year ended		Three months period ended		Year ended	
		Un-audited 30.06.2024	Audited 31.03.2024	Un-audited 30.06.2023	Audited 31.03.2024	Un-audited 30.06.2024	Audited 31.03.2024	Un-audited 30.06.2023	Audited 31.03.2024
1	Total income from operations (net)	4205.69	4555.04	4088.26	17468.88	4363.49	4788.57	4232.23	18163.19
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	301.51	372.51	515.33	1688.79	155.63	265.56	468.33	1307.56
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	301.51	372.51	515.33	1688.79	155.63	265.56	468.33	1307.56
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	225.70	310.31	441.70	1329.80	79.87	204.04	394.70	949.40
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	225.70	310.31	441.70	1329.80	79.87	204.04	394.70	949.40
6	Equity Share Capital	1271.46	1271.46	1265.11	1271.46	1271.46	1271.46	1265.11	1271.46
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)								
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operation) Basic: Diluted:	1.78 1.78	2.45 2.45	3.49 3.49	10.50 10.50	0.63 0.63	1.61 1.61	3.12 3.12	7.50 7.50

Notes:

- The Un-audited financial results for the quarter ended have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13 August 2024
- This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The company operates only in one business segment, viz. Pharmaceuticals formulations, hence segment reporting is not applicable
- The Earning Per Share has been calculated as per Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) 33-Earning per Share
- Limited review report has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors for the above period.
- The

